TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH
Äußere Frühlingstraße 45
94315 Straubing
Germany
Phone: +49 9421 5522-0
Fax: +49 9421 5522-99
Web: www.tuev-sued.de
Test Report No. TR-50511-28778-04 (Edition 2) Page 57 of 95 Pages

Test Report No. TR-50511-28778-04 (Edition 2) Page 89 of 95 Pages
10 Test Equipment List with Calibration Data
Type Inv.-No. Type Designation Serial Number Manufacturer
Calibration Organiza-
tion
Last Cali-
bration
Next Cali-
bration
        EMI test receiver 2044 ESU8 100232 Rohde & Schwarz Rohde & Schwarz 12-2017 12-2018
EMI test receiver 28268 ESW26 101315 Rohde & Schwarz Rohde & Schwarz 06-2017 06-2018
Spectrum analyser 1666 FSP30 100063 Rohde & Schwarz Rohde & Schwarz 08-2017 08-2018
Spectrum analyser 2364 FSV40 101448 Rohde & Schwarz Rohde & Schwarz 01-2018 01-2019
V-network 1059 ESH3-Z5 894785/005 Rohde & Schwarz Rohde & Schwarz 10-2016 10-2019
Double ridged horn an-
tenna
2073 HF907 100154 Rohde & Schwarz Rohde & Schwarz 06-2017 06-2019
Horn antenna 1014 3160-07 9112-1008 EMCO Elektronik See note 3
Horn antenna 1015 3160-08 9112-1002 EMCO Elektronik See note 3
Horn antenna 1265 3160-09 9403-1025 (931941-
010)
EMCO Elektronik See note 3
Horn antenna 1575 3160-10 399185 EMCO Elektronik See note 3
Horn antenna 2086 24240-20 157845 Flann See note 3
Horn antenna 27898 25240-20 249763 Flann See note 3
Horn antenna 27899 27240-20 244048 Flann See note 3
Loop antenna 1016 HFH2-Z2 882964/0001 Rohde & Schwarz Rohde & Schwarz 07-2016 07-2018
TRILOG Broadband
Antenna
2058 VULB 9163 9163-408 Schwarzbeck Rohde & Schwarz 07-2016 07-2019
Waveguide mixer 25849 FS-Z60 100177 Rohde & Schwarz Rohde & Schwarz 04-2017 04-2020
Waveguide mixer 25850 FS-Z90 101610 Rohde & Schwarz Rohde & Schwarz 12-2016 12-2019
Waveguide mixer 25851 FS-Z110 101464 Rohde & Schwarz Rohde & Schwarz 11-2016 11-2019
Waveguide mixer 22553 FS-Z170 100953 Rohde & Schwarz Rohde & Schwarz 08-2016 08-2019
Waveguide mixer 25854 FS-Z220 100965 Rohde & Schwarz Rohde & Schwarz 03-2018 03-2021
Note 1: No calibration required.
Note 2: Not calibrated separately but with the whole test system when recording calibration data.
Note 3: No calibration required. Devices are checked before use.
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH
Äußere Frühlingstraße 45
94315 Straubing
Germany
Phone: +49 9421 5522-0
Fax: +49 9421 5522-99
Web: www.tuev-sued.de
Test Report No. TR-50511-28778-04 (Edition 2) Page 90 of 95 Pages
Note 4: No calibration required. Devices are checked by calibrated equipment during test.
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH
Äußere Frühlingstraße 45
94315 Straubing
Germany
Phone: +49 9421 5522-0
Fax: +49 9421 5522-99
Web: www.tuev-sued.de
Test Report No. TR-50511-28778-04 (Edition 2) Page 91 of 96 Page(s)
11 Measurement Uncertainty
Radio Testing
Test kp Expanded Uncer-
tainty
Note
Occupied Bandwidth 2.0 ±1.14 % 2
RF-Frequency error 1.96 ±1 · 10-7 7
RF-Power, conducted carrier 2 ±0.079 dB 2
RF-Power uncertainty for given BER 1.96 +0.94 dB
/ -1.05
7
RF power, conducted, spurious emissions 1.96 +1.4 dB
/ -1.6 dB
7
RF power, radiated
25 MHz – 4 GHz 1.96 +3.6 dB / -5.2 dB 8
1 GHz – 18 GHz 1.96 +3.8 dB / -
5.6 dB